
B7 • Cannon Courier • January 30, 2024

LEGALS & PUBLIC NOTICES
CANNON COUNTY SCHOOLS 

MOWING BID NOTICE
2024/2025 – 2025/2026

The Cannon County Finance Office is requesting bids on behalf of the Cannon 
County Board of Education to mow and trim schoolyards at one high school, three 
elementary schools, one middle school, and one Central Office location.  

This includes the following schools and locations:
     1.) Cannon County Elementary School - 530 West Adams Street, Woodbury, TN 
37190;
     2.) Cannon County Middle School – 511 Annie Cox Drive, Woodbury, TN 
37190;
     3.) Cannon County High School, 1 Lion Drive, Woodbury, TN 37190;
     4.) Cannon North Elementary School, 3714 Murfreesboro Highway, Readyville, 
TN 37149;
     5.) Cannon South Elementary School, 8383 Jim Cummings Hwy., Bradyville, 
TN 37026;
     6.) Cannon County Schools Central Office (front yard and western side yard of 
Adams Office Building), 301 West Main Street, Woodbury, TN 37190;
     7.) East Side Elementary School, 970 Old McMinnville Hwy., Woodbury, TN 
37190

Proposals, bids, or responses will be accepted by the Cannon County Department 
of Finance no later than 10:00 a.m. February 14, 2024 (CST). Every document 

must be enclosed in an envelope marked BOE MOWING BID. Any response, bid, 
or proposal received after the above deadline shall be considered late, and will not 

be opened or considered. This is a two-year contract.

Bids must be submitted to the following address:
Diane Hickman, Finance Director

Cannon County Finance Office
110 S. Tatum St, Ste 216

Woodbury, TN 37190

Bids must be submitted on Bid Form provided by the Board. For a copy of the 
bid form, please contact Diane Hickman, diane.hickman@cannoncountytn.gov or 
Melanie Sissom, melanie.sissom@ccstn.net or go to the county’s website www.
cannoncountytn.gov under Finance Department.

The Board will discuss bids at their workshop on Tuesday, March 12, 2024 – 6:00 
pm at the Adams Committee Room, 110 S. Tatum Street, Woodbury, TN 37190.

Cannon County reserves the right to reject any and/or all bids. We are an 
equal-opportunity employer.  It is the policy of Cannon County, Tennessee, to 
ensure compliance with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964; no person shall 
be excluded from participation in or be denied the benefits of, or be subjected to 
discrimination under any program or activity receiving federal financial assis-
tance on the grounds of race, color, sex or national origin.

CANNON COUNTY 
MOWING BID NOTICE

The Cannon County Department of Finance is soliciting bids for mowing county 
property beginning April 1, 2024, and ending March 31, 2025.

Mowing sites include eight (8) county properties: Courthouse (mowed weekly), 
Old Jail, Adams Bldg (side and back of building weekly), Ballfields/Arena 
(includes Rescue Squad, Extension Ofc, old Reach Bldg), Health Department, 
Ambulance Service, Community Center, and Convenience Center.  Each site is to 
be mowed and trimmed every two weeks and sprayed as needed. The Courthouse 
and Adams Building are to be mowed weekly.

Proposals, bids, or responses will be accepted by the Cannon County 
Department of Finance no later than 10:00 a.m. February 14, 2024 
(CST). Every document must be enclosed in an envelope marked 
COUNTY MOWING BID. Any response, bid, or proposal received after 
the above deadline shall be considered late, and will not be opened or 
considered. 

 Bids must be submitted to the following address: 
Diane Hickman, Director of Finance

Cannon County Department of Finance
110 S.Tatum St, Suite 216

Woodbury, Tennessee 37190

Bid must be submitted on the Bid Form provided by the county. For a copy of the 
bid form, please contact Diane Hickman, diane.hickman@cannoncountytn.gov or 
Greg Mitchell, greg.mitchell@cannoncountytn.gov or call (615) 563-2320. Or go 
to the county’s website www.cannoncountytn.gov under Finance Department. 

Cannon County reserves the right to reject any or all bids. We are an equal-
opportunity employer. It is the policy of Cannon County, Tennessee to ensure 
compliance with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964; no person shall be 
excluded from participation in or be denied the benefits of, or be subjected 
to discrimination under any program or activity receiving federal financial 
assistance on the grounds of race, color, sex or national origin.

NOTICE TO 
CREDITORS
Estate of Arlis Gray 
Thomas,
Notice is hereby given 
that on the 23rd day of 
January, 2024 letters 
testamentary in respect of 
the estate of Arlis Gray 
Thomas, deceased were 
issued to the undersigned 

of County Probate Court 
of Cannon County, TN. 
All persons both resident 
and non-residents, having 
claims matured and 
unmatured against said 
estate are required to file 
same with the clerk of the 
above named court within 
four months of the first 
publication of this notice, 

otherwise their claims will 
be forever barred. 
This is the 23rd day of 
January, 2024.
Patrick Cecil, executor of 
the estate of Arlis Gray 
Thomas, deceased.
Lana Jones, County Clerk
Lacey N. Buchanan,
Attorney

*******************

The Town of Woodbury Board 
of Mayor and Aldermen will 

meet in regular session 
Tuesday, February 6, 2024 

at 7:00 PM at Woodbury City 
Hall. The meeting is open to 

the public.

Andy Duggin, Mayor

January 25, 2024

To: Cannon County Commissioners:

The Cannon County Board of Commissioners will meet in regular session on 
Thursday, February 1, 2024, at 6 PM. in the Courtroom of the Cannon County 
Courthouse.

Meeting Agenda 

1.	 Call to Order
2.	 Prayer
3.	 The Pledge of Allegiance 
4.	 Roll Call
5.	 Approve / Change Agenda   
6.	 Consent Agenda (Voice Vote)

• Approve meeting minutes (Jan.4, 2024)  
• Approve Notaries

7.	 Public Hearing and Consideration to Rezone 5410 Murfreesboro Road 
(old Russell’s Market) from I-1 Industrial to C-1 Commercial

8.	 Vote to Approve Resolution to Rezone 5410 Murfreesboro Road (old 
Russell’s Market) from I-1 Industrial to C-1 Commercial

9.	 Public Comment Period Concerning Agenda Items (15 minutes)
10.	 Old Business / Tabled Items: 
11.	 Approve ARP Funds for County Buildings 
12.	 Update on EMA Grant from Roy Sullivan
13.	 Discussion on Stray Animals in Cannon County 
14.	 Finance Department: (Diane Hickman / Neal Appelbaum)

a.	 Budget Amendments
b.	 Financial Updates

15.	 Adjourn

Greg Mitchell, County Executive

Next Commission Meeting Date: March 7, 2024 at 6 P.M.

Convenience Center 
Hours of Operation

Mondays: 8:00 a.m. until 
5:00 p.m.

Tuesdays: 8:00 a.m. until 
5:00 p.m.

Wednesdays: Closed
Thursdays: 8:00 a.m. 

until 5:00 p.m.
Fridays: 8:00 a.m. until 

5:00 p.m.
Saturdays: 8:00 a.m. 

until 5:00 p.m.
Sundays: Closed


